
 

2018 EVENT SCHEDULE 
 
Mar 4 Sun Drifting 12pm-5pm 
Mar 17 Sat Open Practice 12-5pm, Registration (car 
  must be present), Pit Spots, Pit Licenses, 
  Tires, Pre-Tech, Pits Open at 11am 
Mar 24 Sat Open Practice 12-5pm, Registration (car 
  must be present), Pit Spots, Pit Licenses, 
  Tires, Pre-Tech, Pits Open at 11am 
Mar 31 Sat Open Practice 12-5pm, Registration (car 
  must be present), Pit Spots, Pit Licenses, 
  Tires, Pre-Tech, Pits Open at 11am 
April 1 Sun Drifting 12pm-5pm 
April 7 Sat Opening Night, Late Model Oval & 50-Lap 
  Figure 8, Factory FWD, Thundercars, Jr 
  Faskarts, Legends 
April 14 Sat $5 Fan Appreciation Night, Late Model Oval 
  & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory FWD, Stock 
  Brian Luttrell Memorial 62-Lap Figure 8, 
  Adult Faskarts, Legends 
April 21 Sat Late Model Triple Crown 25-Lap Figure 8’s, 
  Factory FWD, Thundercars, Jr Faskarts 
April 28 Sat Late Model Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory 
  FWD, Thundercar Steve Ott Memorial 40, 
  Adult Faskarts, Kenyon Midgets 
April 29 Sun Drifting 12pm-5pm 
May 5 Sat Late Model Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory 
  FWD, Thundercars, Jr Faskarts, Legends 
May 12 Sat Late Model Phyllis Tunny Memorial 75-Lap 
  Figure 8, Factory FWD, Stocks, Adult  
  Faskarts, Kenyon Midgets, Big Wheel  
  Races Ages 5 & Under 
May 19 Sat Late Model Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory 
  FWD, Thundercars, Jr Faskarts, Legends 
  Indiana State Championship 
May 26 Sat Late Model Ed Bishop Memorial 75-Lap 
  Figure 8, Factory FWD, Thundercars, Adult 
  Faskarts, Legends, Bike Races Ages 6-7 
June 1 Fri Open Practice 4pm-Dark 
June 2 Sat Spring Shootout 90-Minute Figure 8  
  Endurance Race, Thundercar Figure 8  
  Challenge, Factory FWD Figure 8 Challenge 
  (rain date June 3rd) 
June 8 Fri Drifting at Night 5pm-10pm 
June 9 Sat Factory FWD Kidney Bean, Stocks,  
  Legends National Qualifier, FWD Demolition 
  Derby, Trailer Figure 8, Street Legal Drags 
June 16 Sat Late Model Jake’s Memorial 150-Lap Figure 
  8, Factory FWD, Thundercars, Jr Faskarts, 
  Bike Races Ages 8-10 

June 23 Sat Late Model Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory 
  FWD Chip Branham Memorial 44, Stocks, Jr 
  Faskarts, Kenyon Midgets 
June 30 Sat Late Model Clockwise Oval & 50-Lap  
  Reverse Direction Figure 8, Factory FWD 
  April-May-June Championship, Thundercar 
  April-May-June Championship, Adult  
  Faskarts, Legends 
July 7 Sat USA Insulation presents Fireworks Night, 
  Late Model Mike Greig Sr Memorial 75-Lap 
  Figure 8, Factory FWD, Thundercars, Jr 
  Faskarts 
July 14 Sat Late Model Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory 
  FWD, Stocks, Adult Faskarts, Kenyon  
  Midgets, Bike Races Ages 11-14 
July 21 Sat Late Model Sonny Thompson Memorial 100-
  Lap Figure 8, Factory FWD, Thundercars, Jr 
  Faskarts, Legends, Hall of Fame Ceremony 
July 28 Sat Late Model 50-Lap Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, 
  Factory FWD, Thundercars, Adult Faskarts, 
  Legends 
Aug 3 Fri $5 Fan & Sponsor Appreciation Night, Late 
  Model 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory FWD,  
  Stocks, Adult Faskarts, Legends 
Aug 4 Sat Late Model Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory 
  FWD, Thundercars, Jr Faskarts, Legends 
  Circle City Clash 
Aug 11 Sat Late Model Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory 
  FWD, Thundercar Toby Eads Memorial 40, 
  Adult Faskarts, Legends 
Aug 18 Sat Late Model Oval & 50-Lap Figure 8, Factory 
  FWD, Stocks, Jr Faskarts, Kenyon Midgets 
Aug 25 Sat Shelbyville Auto Parts Night, Late Model 
  Season Championship 1-Hour Figure 8 
  Endurance Race, Factory FWD,  
  Thundercars, Adult Faskarts 
Sept 1 Sat Factory FWD All Star 200, Thundercars, Jr 
  Faskarts, Kenyon Midgets 
Sept 6 Thurs Open Practice 4pm-Dark 
Sept 7 Fri World Figure 8 Championship Qualifying 
  Races, Thundercar Figure 8 Challenge, 
  Front Wheel Drive Figure 8 Challenge 
Sept 8 Sat World Championship 3-Hour Figure 8  
  Endurance Race (rain date Sept 9th) 
Sept 15 Sat Factory FWD Kidney Bean, Stocks, Adult 
  Faskarts, Legends National Qualifier, FWD 
  Demolition Derby, Trailer Figure 8 
Sept 22 Sat Late Model 3-Hour Tire 75-Lap Team Figure 
  8, Factory FWD, Thundercars, Jr Faskart 
  Season Championship, Legends 
Sept 29 Sat Factory FWD July-August-September  
  Championship, Thundercar July-August-
  September Championship, Adult Faskart 
  Season Championship, Legend Season 
  Championship 
October Events TBD 
 

Racing starts at 7pm unless noted 
Schedule as of Jan 17, 2018 - Schedule subject to change 


